

## **JOB POSTING**

**POSITIONS OPEN:** Temporary Lineman

**LOCATION:** Could be at any of our locations (Brainerd, Swanburg or Pierz)

## **POSITION SUMMARY:**

Crow Wing Power is looking for a Temporary Lineperson to help during our busier construction and maintenance season. This position will require a variety of tasks associated with the responsibilities of building and maintaining Crow Wing Power's electrical lines. Individuals must learn and practice Cooperative's safety rules and regulations. Potential for full-time in the future.

## **QUALIFICATIONS AND RESPONSIBILITIES:**

- Must have a valid Lineperson diploma.
- Have a current Minnesota CDL driver's license.
- Excellent interpersonal and communication skills.
- Basic knowledge of computers.

Must pass a drug test, medical exam, PTOT physical, and background check.

Crow Wing Power is a member owned electric distribution cooperative which serves more than 40,000 members in a three-county region, in the central Minnesota lakes area. We are a progressive, diversified utility located in beautiful Brainerd, Minnesota.

Crow Wing Power temporary benefits: MN Sick and Safe Leave, and employee contribution to 401k retirement plan. The union temporary lineman wage is \$33.01 per hour.

**APPLICATIONS:** Accepted through March 7, 2025

APPLICATIONS TO: Crow Wing Power Human Resources

PO Box 507 Hwy 371 No Brainerd, MN 56401

hr@cwpower.com 218-829-2827

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

## **DISTRIBUTION OF NOTICE:**

All CWP bulletin boards, CWP Service Centers, CWP's website, colleges, MREA, Cooperative.com, and Minnesota Work Force